
Cause No. 2022-11380

JAMES C. MASTANDREA,

 Plaintiff

§
§
§

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

§
VS. § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

§
DAVID TAYLOR, JACK MAHAFFEY, JEFF JONES,
NANDITA BERRY, DAVID HOLEMAN,
CHRISTINE KROMBEEN MASTANDREA, PETER
TROPOLI, and WHITESTONE REIT,

 Defendants

§
§
§
§
§
§ 215TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE TO WITHDRAW

To Defendant by and through their attorney(s) of record: Bruce Hurley and Mitchell B. Bryant (King & Spalding LLP)

To other party/parties by and through their attorney(s) of record:

Please take notice that the Notice of Intention to Take Deposition by Written Questions, issued on September 5, 2023 (submitted 
as 5299.001) to the Custodian of Records for:

Baker Botts, LLP (See Attached Exhibit "A")
910 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002

 pertaining to Exhibit "A" are withdrawn.

__/s/Mike O'Brien__
By permission

Mike O'Brien
State Bar No. 15170200
Email: mike@moblaw.com
Mike O'Brien, P.C.
14225 Highway 105
Washington, TX 77880
Phone 713-222-0088

and

Thomas R. Ajamie
State Bar No. 00952400
Email: tajamie@ajamie.com
Ajamie, LLP
Pennzoil Place - South Tower
711 Louisiana, Suite 2150
Houston, TX 77002
Phone 713-860-1600

Attorneys  for Plaintiff, James C. Mastandrea

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument has been forwarded to all Counsel of Record by hand
delivery, email, FAX, and/or certified mail, return receipt requested, on this day.

Dated: September 5, 2023  by____________Kristen Chumley________

9/5/2023 3:39 PM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 79224623
By: Tammie Young

Filed: 9/5/2023 3:39 PM
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Case Contacts

Name

R. Bruce Hurley

Mitchell Bryant

Thomas E.Ahlering

Amanda Sonneborn

Andrew R.Cockroft

Matthew Krimski

Hilary Greene

Joseph Y. Ahmad

Emma KPennington

Brenda Moyle

Thomas RAjamie

Yadir Rodriguez

Mike O'Brien

Courtney Scobie

Tracy Zamora

BarNumber

24050688

941100

Email

bhurley@kslaw.com

mbbryant@kslaw.com

tahlering@kslaw.com

asonneborn@kslaw.com

acockroft@kslaw.com

mkrimski@kslaw.com
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brenda@moblaw.com
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